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Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR.

Sir, ' =

In producing here with the (01) one arrested accused person namely Bapan Das (23, Yrs) S/0-Sunil Das of
Vill-Gararbaga, PS-Anandapur, Dist-Paschim Medinipur, along with One(01) seized Tractors without number plate
bearing Eng. No. PK2ZRA1075 and Chassis No. C-0555211R1, (Mahindra 595DI Turbo Super) and under proper
seizure list and I beg to state that today i.e. 29.05.2022 at about 10.15 hrs while myself along with NVF 2425 Indrajit
Das , Spl HG 287 Subodh Ch Hansda of Anandapur PS was performing Mobile Patrolling duty under Anandapur PS
area in corresponding to Anandapur PS GDE No- 1171 Dt. 29.05.22 and C.C. No. 1345/2022, Dated 29.05.2022.
During patrolling duty at 11.40 hrs I received information from duty officer that the accused person is collecting
sand illegally from the bank of Kubai River at Gararbaga village area under Anandapur PS, vide GDE No- 1175, dt-
29/05/22 and to work out the information informed the matter to the superiors and as per their direction [ along
with force left for Gararbaga village as there is no legal sand mining block. Then at 12:15 hrs [ along with force
reached at the bank of Kubai River at Gararbaga village and found one Tractor loaded with sand coming towards
main road and on seeing the Police party they tried to flee away and we chased and apprehended one (01) person,
Then, I checked the Tractor and found that the Tractor is loaded with some sand w'h%sh was dug from the river bank
of Kubai river at Gararbaga.

I held enquiry into the matter and came to learn that the said Tractors loaded sand from the bank of Kubai
River at Gararbaga under Anandapur PS and that following vehicles are using digging and collecting sand illegally
which may cause damage to villages situated beside Kubai River in near future and on asked the accused person
unable to produce any legal documents in respect of their action. On being asked the following apprehended person
confessed his guilt and stated that Tractor is using mining the sand from the bank of Kubai river illegally and carried
the sand from the bank of Kubai river for selling through fraudulent mean accordingly myself arrested the
apprehended accused persen namely Bapan Das (23 Yrs) S/0-Sunil Das of Vill-Gararbaga, PS-Anandapur, Dist-
Paschim Medinipur after maintain all formalities of arrest.

So it is revealed that Bapan Das (23 Yrs) S/O-Sunil Das of Vill-Gararbaga, PS-Anandapur, Dist-Paschim
Medinipur, and driver of vehicle no Eng. No. PK2RA1075 and Chassis No. C-0555211R1 is directly involved such
crime and the owners of the vehicle is used collect and conceal the stolen sand in different places for selling. As
sand is a Minor Mineral declared by Central Government specified in section 3(e) of the Mines and minerals
(Development & regulation) Act- 1957. Transportation and extraction of any minor mineral can only be done in
accordance with the said Act & Rules made there under. Said Driver and Registered owner of the vehicle clearly
violated the Provision of Section 4 (1A) of the Mines & Minerals (Development & Regulatioﬁ) Act- 1957. So, |
seized the aforesaid Tractor Eng. No. PK2ZRA1075 and Chassis No. C-0555211R1 loaded with some sand under
proper seizure list prepared by me and duly signed by the available police witnesses as did not available of local
witness also I arrest the above noted involved after maintain all formalities of arrest. Hence, it is reasonably
believed that said arrested person along with driver in connivance with registered owner of the vehicle deals
with transportation of illegally extracted sand.

I seized One (01) sand loaded Tractor bearing reg. no-Eng. No. PK2RA1075 and Chassis No. C-0555211R1,
(Mahindra 595D1 Turbo Super) respectively loaded with some sand and respectively under proper seizure list.




g So, 1 pray that a specific case may kindly be initiated against the accused person namely Bapan Das(23 Yrs)

5/0-Sunil Das of Vill-Gararbaga, PS-Anandapur, Dist-Paschim Medinipur, driver of the vehicle and resisted owner
respectively under proper section of law.
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1) Seizure list-01 Yours faithfully
2) Arrest Memo-01
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